
Date Meeting and Time Horse Bet Type Odds Stake Result P/L Bankroll £50 / point
01/08/13 4.15 galway bally longford win 2.5 2 1 3.00 3.00 £150.00 qualifiers 2173
04/08/13 3.50 newbury songbird win 3.25 2 2 -2.00 1.00 £50.00 win 468
05/08/13 8.30 windsor estinaad win 2.75 3 8 -3.00 -2.00 -£100.00 strike rate 21.54%
06/08/13 5.15 catterick dennis win 3.5 3 1 7.50 5.50 £275.00 points p/l 691.40
07/08/13 2.40 newcastle key gold win 4.5 2 5 -2.00 3.50 £175.00 Profit at £10 / point £6,914.03
08/08/13 5.20 brighton whinging willie win 2.25 2 1 2.50 6.00 £300.00 Profit at £50 / point £34,570.13
09/08/13 7.15 newmarket magique win 1.66 3 4 -3.00 3.00 £150.00 Return On Stakes Invested 13.07%
10/08/13 2.20 haydock sennockian star win 6 2 1 10.00 13.00 £650.00 Annual ROI 47.68%
11/08/13 2.55 leicester bapak muda win 2.5 2 2 -2.00 11.00 £550.00
12/08/13 7.10 windsor floating ballerino win 3.25 2 1 4.50 15.50 £775.00
15/08/13 4.30 salisbury my own way home e/w 4 2 3 -2.50 13.00 £650.00
16/08/13 7.35 newmarket nautilus win 2.75 3 1 5.25 18.25 £912.50
17/08/13 4.20 chester iptisam win 2.75 4 1 7.00 25.25 £1,262.50
19/08/13 4.45 worcester royal peak win 1.62 5 1 2.58 27.83 £1,391.50
20/08/13 4.15 brighton marjus quest win 3.5 3 1 7.50 35.33 £1,766.50
21/08/13 6.10 newton abbot robobar win 2 4 4 -4.00 31.33 £1,566.50
22/08/13 3.40 york the fugue win 4 3 1 9.00 40.33 £2,016.50
23/08/13 6.15 goodwood djinni e/w 5 4 3 -4.00 36.33 £1,816.50
26/08/13 2.35 downpatrick dr schultz win 3 4 1 8.00 44.33 £2,216.50
27/08/13 7.55 sedgefield mutanawwer win 2.25 4 1 5.00 49.33 £2,466.50
28/08/13 3.50 stratford burns night win 2 5 1 5.00 54.33 £2,716.50
29/08/13 3.35 chester ningara e/w 5 1 2 0.00 54.33 £2,716.50
30/08/13 5.00 sandown silver dixie win 3 3 3 -3.00 51.33 £2,566.50
01/09/13 4.05 brighton reniors lady win 4.5 2 6 -2.00 49.33 £2,466.50
02/09/13 3.10 hamilton taxiformissbyron win 2.75 2 1 3.50 52.83 £2,641.50
03/09/13 5.30 musselburgh captain royale win 6 2 1 10.00 62.83 £3,141.50
04/09/13 2.30 bath annes rocket win 10.5 2 3 -2.00 60.83 £3,041.50
05/09/13 7.40 kempton tajheez win 2.25 4 1 5.00 65.83 £3,291.50
06/09/13 7.50 kempton punk win 3.5 2 5 -2.00 63.83 £3,191.50
07/09/13 2.40 haydock montiridge win 2 4 5 -4.00 59.83 £2,991.50
09/09/13 3.30 brighton juan alonso win 3 4 1 8.00 67.83 £3,391.50
10/09/13 3.50 leicester nautilus win 2.5 4 1 6.00 73.83 £3,691.50
12/09/13 3.50 doncaster miss acclaimed e/w 14 2 6 -2.00 71.83 £3,591.50
13/09/13 5.00 doncaster stellar express win 8.5 2 5 -2.00 69.83 £3,491.50
14/09/13 5.00 doncaster fire fighting e/w 5.5 2 7 -2.00 67.83 £3,391.50
16/09/13 3.30 wolves starlight serenade win 3.5 2 4 -2.00 65.83 £3,291.50
17/09/13 6.05 stratford letsby avenue e/w 7.5 2 1 8.13 73.96 £3,698.00
18/09/13 2.40 yarmouth gift of silence e/w 11 2 5 -2.00 71.96 £3,598.00
19/09/13 4.40 ayr maven win 5 1 6 -1.00 70.96 £3,548.00
20/09/13 2.25 listowel hail shower win 2.75 3 3 -3.00 67.96 £3,398.00
21/09/13 5.25 newmarket astonishing win 3.25 3 2 -3.00 64.96 £3,248.00
22/09/13 5.00 plumpton alderbrook lad win 5 3 2 -3.00 61.96 £3,098.00
24/09/13 4.05 carlisle ding dong e/w 12 1 5 -1.00 60.96 £3,048.00
25/09/13 4.35 perth aficionado e/w 10 2 5 -2.00 58.96 £2,948.00
26/09/13 2.35 newmarket safety check e/w 5 1 1 5.00 63.96 £3,198.00
28/09/13 4.30 market rasen marmas e/w 6 1 1 6.00 69.96 £3,498.00
29/09/13 2.15 epsom mime dance win 4.33 3 2 -3.00 66.96 £3,348.00
30/09/13 5.10 hamilton geanie mac e/w 11.5 2 5 -2.00 64.96 £3,248.00
10/01/13 9.20 kempton rock up win 3.25 3 3 -3.00 61.96 £3,098.00
10/02/13 7.10 kempton santadelacruze win 4 3 3 -3.00 58.96 £2,948.00
10/03/13 3.20 bangor pippa greene win 3.75 2 4 -2.00 56.96 £2,848.00
10/05/13 6.30 wolves mister fizz win 4.5 2 1 7.00 63.96 £3,198.00
10/06/13 2.20 uttoxeter rally win 2.88 3 5 -3.00 60.96 £3,048.00
10/08/13 8.10 wolves royal alcor win 3.75 2 3 -2.00 58.96 £2,948.00
10/09/13 3.20 towcester hail tiberius win 3.75 3 3 -3.00 55.96 £2,798.00
10/10/13 2.30 worcester moorlands jack win 4 2 ur -2.00 53.96 £2,698.00
10/11/13 6.10 wolves vienesse verse win 3 3 1 6.00 59.96 £2,998.00
13/10/13 2.35 limerick indevan win 3.5 2 1 5.00 64.96 £3,248.00
14/10/13 5.30 salisbury chocala e/w 4 1 2 -2.50 62.46 £3,123.00
15/10/13 9.10 kempton grendisar win 4.5 2 1 7.00 69.46 £3,473.00
15/10/13 9.10 kempton thwart win 5.5 1 4 -1.00 68.46 £3,423.00
16/10/13 5.40 kempton burnt cream e/w 7.5 2 6 -2.00 66.46 £3,323.00
17/10/13 3.40 brighton szabos art e/w 8 2 14 -2.00 64.46 £3,223.00
18/10/13 8.30 wolves speightowns kid e/w 8 2 9 -2.00 62.46 £3,123.00
19/10/13 7.20 wolves borough boy win 3.25 3 1 6.75 69.21 £3,460.50
20/10/13 4.25 kempton rock on ruby win 3 3 2 -3.00 66.21 £3,310.50
21/10/13 3.00 windsor the alamo win 3.5 3 1 7.50 73.71 £3,685.50
22/10/13 8.10 kempton grayswood win 4 3 2 -3.00 70.71 £3,535.50
23/10/13 4.45 newmarket deglet noor win 4.33 2 3 -2.00 68.71 £3,435.50
24/10/13 6.40 wolves cape of hope win 4.5 2 3 -2.00 66.71 £3,335.50
25/10/13 7.30 wolves powerful pierre win 3.25 2 1 4.50 71.21 £3,560.50
26/10/13 2.10 stratford rosie probert win 4 2 1 6.00 77.21 £3,860.50
27/10/13 4.35 wincanton theatrelands win 4.5 2 1 7.00 84.21 £4,210.50
28/10/13 2.05 galway royal moll win 1.88 5 1 4.40 88.61 £4,430.50
31/10/13 5.30 kempton hail promenader e/w 5.5 2 5 -2.00 86.61 £4,330.50
11/01/13 1.00 newmarket stetchworth win 3.25 3 3 -3.00 83.61 £4,180.50
11/02/13 3.30 newmarket french navy win 3 3 2 -3.00 80.61 £4,030.50
11/04/13 3.45 kempton foundation man win 2.25 3 1 3.75 84.36 £4,218.00
11/06/13 6.30 kempton mr burbidge e/w 5 2 1 4.00 88.36 £4,418.00
11/08/13 7.30 wolves orpsie boy win 3.5 2 1 5.00 93.36 £4,668.00
11/09/13 1.50 doncaster magistral win 7 2 12 -2.00 91.36 £4,568.00
11/10/13 1.50 navan captain cee bee win 2.88 3 3 -3.00 88.36 £4,418.00
11/11/13 3.00 carlisle maybe i wont win 8 3 3 -3.00 85.36 £4,268.00
11/12/13 5.50 wolves amantius win 3 3 4 -3.00 82.36 £4,118.00
13/11/13 1.40 exeter royal native win 9 3 f -3.00 79.36 £3,968.00
14/11/13 12.55 clonmel unic de bersey win 2.5 3 2 -3.00 76.36 £3,818.00
15/11/13 1.55 lingfield jay bee blue win 5 3 5 -3.00 73.36 £3,668.00
16/11/13 3.35 cheltenham indevan e/w 10 2 4 -2.00 71.36 £3,568.00
18/11/13 4.00 wolves pravda street win 3.25 3 2 -3.00 68.36 £3,418.00
19/11/13 3.10 southwell beachwood bay e/w 7.5 2 5 -2.00 66.36 £3,318.00
20/11/13 1.30 lingfield legal legacy win 4.5 3 5 -3.00 63.36 £3,168.00
21/11/13 3.10 market rasen gorey lane e/w 4 1 pu -2.00 61.36 £3,068.00
22/11/13 1.00 ascot beat that win 4 3 1 9.00 70.36 £3,518.00
23/11/13 2.15 huntingdon this game is a foot win 2 4 f -4.00 66.36 £3,318.00
24/11/13 2.35 exeter dorset naga e/w 10.5 2 6 -2.00 64.36 £3,218.00
25/11/13 2.50 ludlow what a good night win 5 2 f -2.00 62.36 £3,118.00
26/11/13 2.40 southwell ever fortune e/w 6 2 10 -2.00 60.36 £3,018.00
27/11/13 3.40 lingfield proper charlie win 6.5 2 10 -2.00 58.36 £2,918.00
28/11/13 1.55 uttoxeter proud times win 4.5 3 1 10.50 68.86 £3,443.00
29/11/13 3.15 newbury fabrika win 4 2 2 -2.00 66.86 £3,343.00
30/11/13 12.20 newbury free thinking win 5.5 2 6 -2.00 64.86 £3,243.00
12/02/13 4.05 wolves passionada win 4.5 2 7 -2.00 62.86 £3,143.00
12/03/13 3.10 wolves three pips win 4 1 3 -1.00 61.86 £3,093.00
12/04/13 4.50 kempton fiftyshadesfreed e/w 7 2 3 7.50 69.36 £3,468.00
12/05/13 1.40 wincanton lumpys gold win 4 3 2 -3.00 66.36 £3,318.00
12/06/13 1.45 sandown beat that win 3.75 3 2 -3.00 63.36 £3,168.00
12/07/13 1.20 sandown whisper win 4 1 3 -1.00 62.36 £3,118.00
12/07/13 1.20 sandown utopie des bordes win 12 1 5 -1.00 61.36 £3,068.00
12/08/13 12.45 cork rathvinden win 2.25 2 1 2.50 63.86 £3,193.00
12/09/13 1.30 lingfield gregori win 2 4 1 4.00 67.86 £3,393.00
12/10/13 2.30 southwell hussar ballad e/w 5.5 2 7 -2.00 65.86 £3,293.00
14/12/13 1.10 southwell silly billy e/w 6 2 10 -2.00 63.86 £3,193.00
15/12/13 12.25 southwell roc dapsis win 4.33 2 1 6.66 70.52 £3,526.00



16/12/13 1.55 wolves fujin dancer win 17 2 1 32.00 102.52 £5,126.00
18/12/13 2.35 lingfield honey of a kitten win 2.75 3 2 -3.00 99.52 £4,976.00
19/12/13 5.30 kempton up tipp win 3 1 2 -1.00 98.52 £4,926.00
20/12/13 1.20 uttoxeter russe blanc win 4.5 2 3 -2.00 96.52 £4,826.00
21/12/13 2.50 thurles urano win 2.88 4 su -4.00 92.52 £4,626.00
27/12/13 3.00 southwell izzy boy win 4 2 3 -2.00 90.52 £4,526.00
28/12/13 1.45 newbury captain cutter e/w 12 2 1 13.20 103.72 £5,186.00
29/12/13 12.20 southwell mr burbidge win 3.25 3 1 6.75 110.47 £5,523.50
30/12/13 12.20 haydock amore mio win 4 3 6 -3.00 107.47 £5,373.50
31/12/13 3.00 lingfield street power win 5 3 4 -3.00 104.47 £5,223.50
01/02/13 6.50 wolves royal alchor win 2.88 2 1 3.76 108.23 £5,411.50
01/03/13 1.00 southwell tatting win 3 3 1 6.00 114.23 £5,711.50
01/05/14 3.40 southwell yasir win 2.5 3 2 -3.00 111.23 £5,561.50
01/06/14 5.10 wolves masterpaver win 2.88 2 1 3.76 114.99 £5,749.50
01/07/14 1.50 leicester renard dirlande win 3.75 3 ur -3.00 111.99 £5,599.50
01/08/14 3.10 lingfield smoke that thunders win 3.5 3 5 -3.00 108.99 £5,449.50
01/09/14 3.05 catterick hit the top e/w 10 2 1 11.00 119.99 £5,999.50
01/10/14 12.30 lingfield random success win 3.5 2 1 5.00 124.99 £6,249.50
01/11/14 2.25 warwick tidal dance win 3.75 3 f -3.00 121.99 £6,099.50
01/12/14 1.00 wolves insolence of office win 4.5 3 4 -3.00 118.99 £5,949.50
13/1/14 3.10 wolves robyn e/w 8 2 7 -2.00 116.99 £5,849.50
14/1/14 12.40 southwell munaawib win 5 3 4 -3.00 113.99 £5,699.50
15/1/14 1.10 newcastle decent lord win 6 3 1 15.00 128.99 £6,449.50
16/1/14 1.40 ludlow bincombe win 3 3 3 -3.00 125.99 £6,299.50
17/1/14 2.00 lingfield tiger reigns win 3 3 3 -3.00 122.99 £6,149.50
18/1/14 3.10 lingfield naabegha e/w 11 2 8 -2.00 120.99 £6,049.50
20/1/14 2.40 southwell silly billy win 5.5 3 2 -3.00 117.99 £5,899.50
21/1/14 2.30 wetherby secrete steam win 3.5 3 2 -3.00 114.99 £5,749.50
22/1/14 3.35 lingfield kickingthelilly e/w 21 1 11 -1.00 113.99 £5,699.50
23/1/14 4.30 kempton multitask win 5.5 3 2 -3.00 110.99 £5,549.50
24/1/14 2.30 lingfield roys legacy win 2.5 2 1 3.00 113.99 £5,699.50
25/1/14 3.00 cheltenham madness light e/w 9 2 pu -2.00 111.99 £5,599.50
26/1/14 1.10 sedgefield getabuzz win 6.5 3 1 16.50 128.49 £6,424.50
28/1/14 1.50 southwell laughing rock win 3 3 4 -3.00 125.49 £6,274.50
29/1/14 6.50 kempton corporal maddox win 7 3 7 -3.00 122.49 £6,124.50
31/1/14 4.15 lingfield swift blade win 3 3 1 6.00 128.49 £6,424.50
02/01/14 4.30 wetherby pithivier win 4 3 3 -3.00 125.49 £6,274.50
02/03/14 3.10 wolves maggie pink win 3.25 3 1 6.75 132.24 £6,612.00
02/04/14 1.40 southwell samoset win 2.75 3 1 5.25 137.49 £6,874.50
02/05/14 4.50 ludlow oscars pet win 10.5 1 5 -1.00 136.49 £6,824.50
02/06/14 1.40 huntingdon millarrow win 7.5 3 4 -3.00 133.49 £6,674.50
02/07/14 4.10 kempton court victory win 3.5 3 pu -3.00 130.49 £6,524.50
02/08/14 1.50 newbury upswing win 4 2 1 6.00 136.49 £6,824.50
02/10/14 2.20 catterick gold show win 7 3 7 -3.00 133.49 £6,674.50
02/11/14 3.25 ayr vasco du mee e/w 15 2 2 2.50 135.99 £6,799.50
02/12/14 4.15 lingfield gabrial the boss e/w 16 2 3 2.75 138.74 £6,937.00
13/2/14 4.10 leicester knock a hand win 6 3 1 15.00 153.74 £7,687.00
15/2/14 2.40 ascot highland lodge win 3.375 3 6 -3.00 150.74 £7,537.00
18/2/14 3.35 southwell soul instinct win 9 2 6 -2.00 148.74 £7,437.00
19/2/14 1.30 lingfield come on dave win 5.5 3 2 -3.00 145.74 £7,287.00
20/2/14 7.00 wolves prohibition win 3.25 3 1 6.75 152.49 £7,624.50
21/2/14 2.50 exeter benefique royale win 5.5 3 pu -3.00 149.49 £7,474.50
22/2/14 2.50 lingfield grey mirage win 4 3 1 9.00 158.49 £7,924.50
24/2/14 4.00 wolves gabrial the boss e/w 16 2 2 2.75 161.24 £8,062.00
25/2/14 4.00 lingfield chantrea win 2.125 5 1 5.37 166.61 £8,330.50
26/2/14 4.20 wincanton be bop boru win 5.5 3 1 13.50 180.11 £9,005.50
28/2/14 4.20 doncaster brijomi queen win 4.9 3 4 -3.00 177.11 £8,855.50
03/01/14 2.55 doncaster doeslessthanme e/w 8 2 1 14.00 191.11 £9,555.50
03/03/14 3.55 lingfield temple road win 3.75 2 1 5.50 196.61 £9,830.50
03/04/14 3.00 exeter armedanddangerous win 5.5 2 4 -2.00 194.61 £9,730.50
03/05/14 4.30 lingfield outbacker win 9 2 4 -2.00 192.61 £9,630.50
03/07/14 2.40 leicester no more whispers win 4.5 1 f -1.00 191.61 £9,580.50
03/08/14 5.00 sandown arbeo e/w 9 2 pu -2.00 189.61 £9,480.50
03/10/14 3.10 stratford gigondas win 3.25 2 3 -2.00 187.61 £9,380.50
03/11/14 3.20 cheltenham jezki e/w 11 2 1 12.00 199.61 £9,980.50
03/12/14 3.20 cheltenham somersby e/w 19 2 2 3.50 203.11 £10,155.50
13/3/14 1.30 cheltenham felix younger win 4.5 2 4 -2.00 201.11 £10,055.50
14/3/14 4.40 cheltenham full shift win 7 2 11 -2.00 199.11 £9,955.50
15/3/14 3.15 uttoxeter irish buccaneer win 5.5 2 5 -2.00 197.11 £9,855.50
17/3/14 5.00 wolves teide peak win 3.25 2 1 4.50 201.61 £10,080.50
18/3/14 4.20 wetherby divers win 5 2 3 -2.00 199.61 £9,980.50
19/3/14 3.40 haydock roman flight win 7 2 3 -2.00 197.61 £9,880.50
20/3/14 4.05 ludlow springinherstep win 2.75 3 2 -3.00 194.61 £9,730.50
21/3/14 4.10 lingfield heavy metal win 7 2 8 -2.00 192.61 £9,630.50
22/3/14 3.30 newbury no secrets e/w 10 2 2 1.25 193.86 £9,693.00
24/3/14 3.50 taunton tresor de la vie win 5 2 4 -2.00 191.86 £9,593.00
25/3/14 2.20 southwell auden win 4 2 2 -2.00 189.86 £9,493.00
26/3/14 4.40 exeter rafafie win 9 2 3 -2.00 187.86 £9,393.00
27/3/14 4.35 ffos las bermuda boy win 5.5 2 2 -2.00 185.86 £9,293.00
28/3/14 3.20 wetherby willpower e/w 9 2 13 -2.00 183.86 £9,193.00
29/3/14 3.50 doncaster jacks revenge e/w 15 2 7 -2.00 181.86 £9,093.00
31/3/14 5.00 kempton sir graham wade win 4.5 2 5 -2.00 179.86 £8,993.00
04/01/14 4.30 southwell baltic prince win 5.5 2 4 -2.00 177.86 £8,893.00
04/02/14 4.45 wincanton water wagtail win 4.5 2 1 7.00 184.86 £9,243.00
04/03/14 4.05 lingfield clear praise e/w 13 2 4 -2.00 182.86 £9,143.00
04/04/14 2.30 aintree many clouds win 7 2 4 -2.00 180.86 £9,043.00
04/05/14 4.15 aintree balthazar king e/w 19 1 2 1.75 182.61 £9,130.50
04/05/14 4.15 aintree big shu e/w 23 1 f -1.00 181.61 £9,080.50
04/05/14 4.15 aintree triolo dalene e/w 21 1 pu -1.00 180.61 £9,030.50
04/05/14 4.15 aintree the rainbow hunter e/w 29 1 f -1.00 179.61 £8,980.50
04/07/14 3.00 kelso sudski star win 5 2 1 8.00 187.61 £9,380.50
04/08/14 3.50 carlisle gleann na ndochais win 4.5 2 2 -2.00 185.61 £9,280.50
04/09/14 3.50 catterick llewellyn win 3.7 2 1 5.40 191.01 £9,550.50
04/10/14 3.10 towcester shanendou win 4 2 3 -2.00 189.01 £9,450.50
04/11/14 4.55 ayr mickie win 6.5 2 4 -2.00 187.01 £9,350.50
04/12/14 3.50 ayr roalco de farges e/w 12 1 pu -1.00 186.01 £9,300.50
04/12/14 3.50 ayr lie forrit e/w 21 1 pu -1.00 185.01 £9,250.50
14/4/14 3.50 windsor arod win 2.25 4 1 5.00 190.01 £9,500.50
15/4/14 2.20 southwell license to till win 3.5 3 4 -3.00 187.01 £9,350.50
16/4/14 4.50 beverley solidarity win 4 2 2 -2.00 185.01 £9,250.50
17/4/14 5.55 ripon margrets gift win 8 2 6 -2.00 183.01 £9,150.50
18/4/14 3.50 musselburgh roachdale house win 5 2 7 -2.00 181.01 £9,050.50
19/4/14 3.50 haydock kilcrea asla e/w 10 2 4 -2.00 179.01 £8,950.50
21/4/14 2.20 plumpton vandross win 5 2 4 -2.00 177.01 £8,850.50
22/4/14 2.25 ludlow topthorn win 7 2 7 -2.00 175.01 £8,750.50
23/4/14 2.40 perth golden sparkle win 4.33 3 1 9.99 185.00 £9,250.00
24/4/14 4.20 perth quincy des pictons win 5.5 2 10 -2.00 183.00 £9,150.00
25/4/14 2.55 doncaster perfect heart win 3.5 3 1 7.50 190.50 £9,525.00
26/4/14 2.05 sandown vodka wells e/w 10 2 11 -2.00 188.50 £9,425.00
28/4/14 2.00 bath perfect muse win 2.25 3 2 -3.00 185.50 £9,275.00
29/4/14 3.45 nottingham musikhani win 7 2 8 -2.00 183.50 £9,175.00
30/4/14 2.35 ascot speedfiend win 5.5 2 7 -2.00 181.50 £9,075.00
05/01/14 3.05 lingfield emerald sea win 5 2 8 -2.00 179.50 £8,975.00
05/02/14 4.45 lingfield port alfred win 3 3 3 -3.00 176.50 £8,825.00



05/03/14 3.50 newmarket war command win 8 2 9 -2.00 174.50 £8,725.00
05/05/14 2.25 windsor magical rose win 9 2 3 -2.00 172.50 £8,625.00
05/06/14 3.00 fakenham wait no more win 5 2 5 -2.00 170.50 £8,525.00
05/07/14 4.25 chester swan song win 6 2 1 10.00 180.50 £9,025.00
05/08/14 2.05 newton abbot fight commander win 7.5 2 5 -2.00 178.50 £8,925.00
05/09/14 3.50 chester dr re eye win 8 2 6 -2.00 176.50 £8,825.00
05/10/14 4.40 haydock king massini win 7 2 ur -2.00 174.50 £8,725.00
05/12/14 3.40 musselburgh love marmalade win 6.5 2 1 11.00 185.50 £9,275.00
13/5/14 3.10 wincanton state department win 7 2 8 -2.00 183.50 £9,175.00
14/5/14 5.00 york gabrials star win 3.75 3 11 -3.00 180.50 £9,025.00
15/5/14 5.00 york suraj e/w 8 2 6 -2.00 178.50 £8,925.00
16/5/14 2.35 newbury golden jubilee e/w 10 2 9 -2.00 176.50 £8,825.00
17/5/14 5.00 newbury dutch s e/w 11 2 5 -2.00 174.50 £8,725.00
19/5/14 2.50 redcar kiss from a rose win 4.5 2 6 -2.00 172.50 £8,625.00
20/5/14 4.20 newcastle beat the tide win 3.75 3 3 -3.00 169.50 £8,475.00
21/5/14 4.20 ayr forrest flyer win 4.5 2 3 -2.00 167.50 £8,375.00
22/5/14 4.50 wetherby ballybough gorta win 6 2 3 -2.00 165.50 £8,275.00
23/5/14 8.10 musselburgh protected win 3 3 2 -3.00 162.50 £8,125.00
24/5/14 3.45 haydock what about carlo win 7 2 9 -2.00 160.50 £8,025.00
26/5/14 4.10 windsor piazon win 4 2 1 6.00 166.50 £8,325.00
27/5/14 4.00 leicester kings bayonet win 3 4 1 8.00 174.50 £8,725.00
28/5/14 2.00 chepstow majestic hero win 4 3 1 9.00 183.50 £9,175.00
29/5/14 4.10 worcester c j mackintosh e/w 8 1 4 -1.00 182.50 £9,125.00
30/5/14 2.20 brighton minley win 4.5 2 4 -2.00 180.50 £9,025.00
31/5/14 2.50 york racy e/w 19 2 9 -2.00 178.50 £8,925.00
06/02/14 3.05 chepstow christopher chua win 4 2 2 -2.00 176.50 £8,825.00
06/05/14 2.30 hamilton poetree in motion win 7.5 2 5 -2.00 174.50 £8,725.00
06/06/14 3.20 epsom vainglory e/w 12 2 15 -2.00 172.50 £8,625.00
06/07/14 3.15 epsom seeking magic e/w 12 2 2 1.75 174.25 £8,712.50
06/09/14 3.30 ayr tropenfeuer win 7 2 2 -2.00 172.25 £8,612.50
06/10/14 2.25 salisbury wolfofwallstreet win 8 2 5 -2.00 170.25 £8,512.50
06/11/14 4.30 yarmouth tin pan alley win 8 2 5 -2.00 168.25 £8,412.50
06/12/14 4.45 nottingham mussadas win 3 3 2 -3.00 165.25 £8,262.50
13/6/14 2.20 musselburgh majorities win 4.5 2 1 7.00 172.25 £8,612.50
14/6/14 3.45 bath pillar box win 4 3 1 9.00 181.25 £9,062.50
16/6/14 4.00 newton abbot tindaro win 8 2 3 -2.00 179.25 £8,962.50
17/6/14 3.05 ascot portamento e/w 17 2 14 -2.00 177.25 £8,862.50
18/6/14 4.25 ascot fiesolana e/w 17 2 4 -2.00 175.25 £8,762.50
19/6/14 3.05 ascot cannock chase win 3 3 1 6.00 181.25 £9,062.50
20/6/14 3.45 ascot eagle top win 13 2 1 24.00 205.25 £10,262.50
21/6/14 4.25 ascot music master e/w 19 2 4 -2.00 203.25 £10,162.50
23/6/24 2.45 lingfield thataboy win 2.88 3 3 -3.00 200.25 £10,012.50
24/6/14 4.30 brighton alcando win 6 2 3 -2.00 198.25 £9,912.50
25/6/14 4.10 carlisle lord of the dance win 10 1 14 -1.00 197.25 £9,862.50
26/06/14 4.10 carlisle sherston win 10 1 3 -1.00 196.25 £9,812.50
27/06/14 2.00 doncaster hollie point win 4.33 2 6 -2.00 194.25 £9,712.50
28/06/14 2.05 newcastle muthmir win 3.5 3 2 -3.00 191.25 £9,562.50
30/06/14 4.15 southwell kirkman win 5.5 2 2 -2.00 189.25 £9,462.50
07/01/14 3.00 brighton pennys boy win 5.5 2 3 -2.00 187.25 £9,362.50
07/02/14 4.30 catterick dr irv win 3.5 3 2 -3.00 184.25 £9,212.50
07/04/14 4.00 doncaster shesastar win 6.5 2 9 -2.00 182.25 £9,112.50
07/05/14 2.40 sandown busatto e/w 15 2 10 -2.00 180.25 £9,012.50
07/08/14 5.45 lingfield silvala dance win 4.5 2 6 -2.00 178.25 £8,912.50
07/09/14 4.20 lingfield come uppence win 3.25 2 5 -3.00 175.25 £8,762.50
07/10/14 4.05 nottingham available win 4.6 2 3 -2.00 173.25 £8,662.50
07/11/14 2.40 newmarket purr along win 9 2 4 -2.00 171.25 £8,562.50
07/12/14 3.30 york take cover win 9 2 1 18.00 189.25 £9,462.50
14/7/14 3.10 newton abbot cardigan island win 6.5 2 5 -2.00 187.25 £9,362.50
15/7/14 2.30 beverley hazard warning win 5.5 2 3 -2.00 185.25 £9,262.50
16/7/14 4.00 catterick dark castle win 5.5 2 3 -2.00 183.25 £9,162.50
17/7/14 2.35 brighton jargon win 4 3 1 9.00 192.25 £9,612.50
18/7/14 2.10 haydock idder win 4.5 2 2 -2.00 190.25 £9,512.50
19/7/14 3.30 market rasen it's a gimme win 5 1 1 4.00 194.25 £9,712.50
19/7/14 3.30 market rasen dursey sound win 19 1 pu -1.00 193.25 £9,662.50
21/7/14 3.05 cartmel i'll be frank win 6 2 6 -2.00 191.25 £9,562.50
22/7/14 3.45 southwell perfect timing win 7.5 2 7 -2.00 189.25 £9,462.50
23/7/14 4.50 catterick cahal win 5 2 9 -2.00 187.25 £9,362.50
24/7/14 5.35 yarmouth notgordonitsrodger win 6.5 2 7 -2.00 185.25 £9,262.50
25/7/14 4.30 ascot charles camoin win 6 2 6 -2.00 183.25 £9,162.50
26/7/14 3.20 newmarket the gold cheongsam e/w 15 2 2 1.80 185.05 £9,252.50
28/7/14 3.30 ayr thorntoun care win 4.33 2 1 6.66 191.71 £9,585.50
29/7/14 1.55 goodwood salutation win 9 1 3 -1.00 190.71 £9,535.50
30/7/14 3.40 goodwood pallister e/w 13 2 5 -2.00 188.71 £9,435.50
08/01/14 2.30 goodwood hors de combat win 7 2 2 -2.00 186.71 £9,335.50
08/02/14 3.50 goodwood intrinsic win 8 2 1 14.00 200.71 £10,035.50
08/04/14 4.30 ripon shaf e/w 11 2 6 -2.00 198.71 £9,935.50
08/05/14 2.00 ffos las escrick win 9 2 2 -2.00 196.71 £9,835.50
08/06/14 3.20 brighton mystic angel win 9 2 6 -2.00 194.71 £9,735.50
08/07/14 3.00 yarmouth champagne charley win 5 2 8 -2.00 192.71 £9,635.50
08/08/14 3.20 lingfield guard of honour e/w 13 2 5 -2.00 190.71 £9,535.50
08/09/14 3.25 haydock psychometry win 9 2 5 -2.00 188.71 £9,435.50
08/11/14 3.30 ayr jay kay win 4 2 1 6.00 194.71 £9,735.50
08/12/14 4.40 ffos las waseem faris win 4 2 5 -2.00 192.71 £9,635.50
13/8/14 4.05 beverley eeny mac win 7.5 2 6 -2.00 190.71 £9,535.50
14/8/14 4.25 newmarket glorious empire win 2.6 3 1 4.80 195.51 £9,775.50
15/8/14 2.50 newbury hagree win 5.5 2 4 -2.00 193.51 £9,675.50
16/8/14 2.20 newmarket moonspring e/w 21 2 1 24.00 217.51 £10,875.50
18/8/14 5.00 kempton cinquenta pasos win 3.25 3 3 -3.00 214.51 £10,725.50
19/8/14 4.45 brighton choice of destiny win 5.5 2 4 -2.00 212.51 £10,625.50
20/8/14 3.40 york the great gatsby e/w 17 2 2 3.00 215.51 £10,775.50
21/8/14 2.30 york sulaalaat e/w 13 2 5 -2.00 213.51 £10,675.50
22/8/14 3.05 york that is the spirit win 8.5 2 6 -2.00 211.51 £10,575.50
23/8/14 2.40 york adventure seeker e/w 11 2 2 1.50 213.01 £10,650.50
26/8/14 3.05 ripon youcouldntmakeitup win 3.75 2 7 -2.00 211.01 £10,550.50
27/8/14 4.45 catterick rising breeze e/w 15 2 5 -2.00 209.01 £10,450.50
28/8/14 3.25 stratford movementneverlies win 4.5 2 3 -2.00 207.01 £10,350.50
29/8/14 2.30 sandown threes grand win 9 2 4 -2.00 205.01 £10,250.50
30/8/14 2.05 sandown eccleston win 10 2 4 -2.00 203.01 £10,150.50
09/01/14 2.20 huntindgon flash crash win 7 2 3 -2.00 201.01 £10,050.50
09/02/14 4.50 carlisle party royal win 8 2 2 -2.00 199.01 £9,950.50
09/03/14 2.30 lingfield qatar road win 3.75 3 1 8.25 207.26 £10,363.00
09/04/14 3.25 sedgefield travis county win 15 1 2 -1.00 206.26 £10,313.00
09/05/14 3.00 haydock can you conga win 5 2 7 -2.00 204.26 £10,213.00
09/06/14 3.30 ascot montaly e/w 17 2 8 -2.00 202.26 £10,113.00
09/08/14 2.40 newton abbot barlow win 5.5 2 3 -2.00 200.26 £10,013.00
09/09/14 2.10 worcester go ruby go win 6.5 2 pu -2.00 198.26 £9,913.00
09/10/14 3.35 doncaster cliff e/w 13 2 5 -2.00 196.26 £9,813.00
09/11/14 1.40 doncaster east coast lady e/w 17 2 2 3.00 199.26 £9,963.00
09/12/14 2.40 doncaster biographer e/w 19 2 5 -2.00 197.26 £9,863.00
13/9/14 3.50 doncaster kings fete win 11 2 9 -2.00 195.26 £9,763.00
15/9/14 3.20 brighton sir tyto win 5 2 1 8.00 203.26 £10,163.00
16/9/14 4.15 thirsk mutawathea win 3.5 3 6 -3.00 200.26 £10,013.00
17/9/14 2.00 sandown rocket rob win 6 2 3 -2.00 198.26 £9,913.00
18/9/14 3.10 ayr shot in the sun e/w 13 2 7 -2.00 196.26 £9,813.00



19/9/14 3.10 ayr boris grigoriev win 12 2 14 -2.00 194.26 £9,713.00
20/9/14 2.20 newbury toocoolforschool win 8 2 1 14.00 208.26 £10,413.00
22/9/14 4.50 hamilton voilent velocity win 9 2 5 -2.00 206.26 £10,313.00
23/9/14 4.45 beverley eeny mac e/w 21 2 6 -2.00 204.26 £10,213.00
24/9/14 3.15 goodwood serena grae win 7 2 1 12.00 216.26 £10,813.00
25/9/14 2.35 newmarket landwade lad win 6 2 3 -2.00 214.26 £10,713.00
26/9/14 2.20 worcester almost gemini win 12 2 3 -2.00 212.26 £10,613.00
27/9/14 3.50 newmarket extremity e/w 13 2 26 -2.00 210.26 £10,513.00
29/9/14 5.30 newton abbot minella bliss win 7.5 2 3 -2.00 208.26 £10,413.00
30/9/14 3.15 ayr la bacouetteuse e/w 17 2 3 2.60 210.86 £10,543.00
10/01/14 3.55 salisbury alex vino win 6 2 4 -2.00 208.86 £10,443.00
10/02/14 3.45 warwick demographic win 8 2 6 -2.00 206.86 £10,343.00
10/03/14 3.40 ascot odeon win 6 2 4 -2.00 204.86 £10,243.00
10/04/14 2.20 newmarket the warrior e/w 12 2 9 -2.00 202.86 £10,143.00
10/06/14 3.00 stratford le grand chene win 6 2 4 -2.00 200.86 £10,043.00
10/07/14 2.20 brighton shipwright win 5.5 2 3 -2.00 198.86 £9,943.00
10/08/14 4.10 towcester present trend win 5 2 5 -2.00 196.86 £9,843.00
10/09/14 5.00 worcester st johns point win 4 2 bd -2.00 194.86 £9,743.00
10/10/14 3.30 york wolfofwallstreet e/w 21 2 4 -2.00 192.86 £9,643.00
10/11/14 4.10 york count montecristo win 8 2 8 -2.00 190.86 £9,543.00
13/10/14 2.00 windsor pressure win 4 2 3 -2.00 188.86 £9,443.00
14/10/14 4.30 newcastle reposer win 8 2 3 -2.00 186.86 £9,343.00
15/10/14 2.50 wetherby un anjou win 5 2 4 -2.00 184.86 £9,243.00
16/10/14 2.10 brighton indian tinker win 5.5 2 3 -2.00 182.86 £9,143.00
17/10/14 4.00 newmarket smugglers cove win 5 2 3 -2.00 180.86 £9,043.00
18/10/14 2.20 ascot eton forever e/w 15 2 6 -2.00 178.86 £8,943.00
20/10/14 3.30 plumpton comedy house e/w 11 2 6 -2.00 176.86 £8,843.00
21/10/14 3.10 exeter dunraven storm win 4 3 1 9.00 185.86 £9,293.00
22/10/14 4.10 fontwell alanjou win 5 2 1 8.00 193.86 £9,693.00
23/10/14 3.35 southwell ready token win 5 2 9 -2.00 191.86 £9,593.00
24/10/14 2.55 doncaster mutarakez win 7 2 1 12.00 203.86 £10,193.00
25/10/14 3.50 doncaster snoano e/w 13 2 5 -2.00 201.86 £10,093.00
27/10/14 1.30 leicester miss van gogh win 5 2 1 8.00 209.86 £10,493.00
28/10/14 1.50 catterick shady mccoy e/w 17 2 11 -2.00 207.86 £10,393.00
29/10/14 1.50 worcester un anjou win 5.5 2 2 -2.00 205.86 £10,293.00
30/10/14 1.30 sedgefield lord brendy win 7 2 f -2.00 203.86 £10,193.00
31/10/14 3.00 uttoxeter dardanella win 4.5 3 8 -3.00 200.86 £10,043.00
11/01/14 1.30 wetherby hallings comet win 11 2 ur -2.00 198.86 £9,943.00
11/03/14 2.05 kempton hatters river win 5.5 2 r -2.00 196.86 £9,843.00
11/04/14 2.00 redcar acclio e/w 21 2 1 24.00 220.86 £11,043.00
11/05/14 1.30 warwick owen na view win 9 2 4 -2.00 218.86 £10,943.00
11/06/14 1.10 towcester inside out win 8 2 pu -2.00 216.86 £10,843.00
11/07/14 2.00 musselburgh capellanus win 8 2 2 -2.00 214.86 £10,743.00
11/08/14 2.05 wincanton land of vic e/w 9 2 9 -2.00 212.86 £10,643.00
11/10/14 1.00 southwell combustible lady win 8 2 2 -2.00 210.86 £10,543.00
11/11/14 2.40 huntingdon ned stark win 3 3 1 6.00 216.86 £10,843.00
11/12/14 1.30 bangor dundee win 6.5 2 ur -2.00 214.86 £10,743.00
13/11/14 1.20 southwell pancake day win 11 2 2 -2.00 212.86 £10,643.00
14/11/14 1.15 cheltenham handy andy win 6 2 5 -2.00 210.86 £10,543.00
15/11/14 2.30 cheltenham king massini e/w 26 2 9 -2.00 208.86 £10,443.00
17/11/14 1.45 leicester rossa parks win 5.5 2 6 -2.00 206.86 £10,343.00
18/11/14 1.40 southwell lewisham win 8 2 8 -2.00 204.86 £10,243.00
19/11/14 1.50 hexham outlaw tom win 5.5 3 4 -3.00 201.86 £10,093.00
20/11/14 2.50 chepstow always bold win 6 2 2 -2.00 199.86 £9,993.00
21/11/14 3.50 ascot starluck win 9 2 4 -2.00 197.86 £9,893.00
22/11/14 1.00 ascot son of suzie win 7 2 5 -2.00 195.86 £9,793.00
24/11/14 2.20 ludlow last shot win 4.5 2 3 -2.00 193.86 £9,693.00
25/11/14 12.30 lingfield allthegear no idea win 7 2 1 12.00 205.86 £10,293.00
26/11/14 1.40 fontwell cadoudoff win 4.5 2 2 -2.00 203.86 £10,193.00
27/11/14 2.45 newbury liberty one win 7.5 2 4 -2.00 201.86 £10,093.00
28/11/14 2.40 newbury pendra win 4.5 3 4 -3.00 198.86 £9,943.00
29/11/14 1.20 newbury noble legend win 10 2 pu -2.00 196.86 £9,843.00
12/01/14 3.30 wolverhampton mister bob win 5.5 2 4 -2.00 194.86 £9,743.00
12/02/14 2.00 sedgefield light the city win 7.5 2 5 -2.00 192.86 £9,643.00
12/03/14 1.50 catterick grate fella win 11 2 1 20.00 212.86 £10,643.00
12/04/14 2.15 wincanton water wagtail win 8 2 5 -2.00 210.86 £10,543.00
12/05/14 1.00 lingfield maison brillet win 12 2 2 -2.00 208.86 £10,443.00
12/06/14 3.35 sandown tales of milan win 9 2 1 16.00 224.86 £11,243.00
12/08/14 2.30 lingfield starlight symphony win 7.5 2 4 -2.00 222.86 £11,143.00
12/09/14 12.50 uttoxeter rattlin win 5 2 4 -2.00 220.86 £11,043.00
12/10/14 2.10 leicester carli king win 3.25 3 3 -3.00 217.86 £10,893.00
12/11/14 1.20 newcastle dalstontosiloth win 5 2 4 -2.00 215.86 £10,793.00
12/12/14 3.45 cheltenham seedling win 6.5 2 1 13.00 228.86 £11,443.00
13/12/14 2.00 cheltenham splash of ginge e/w 15 2 f -2.00 226.86 £11,343.00
15/12/14 1.15 plumpton onwiththeparty win 6 2 4 -2.00 224.86 £11,243.00
16/12/14 1.55 southwell yorkshire win 8 2 8 -2.00 222.86 £11,143.00
17/12/14 2.15 newbury masters hill win 6 2 2 -2.00 220.86 £11,043.00
18/12/14 3.00 southwell saffire song win 7 2 5 -2.00 218.86 £10,943.00
19/12/14 3.05 ascot little boy boru win 8 2 4 -2.00 216.86 £10,843.00
20/12/14 3.40 lingfield loving your work win 5.5 2 3 -2.00 214.86 £10,743.00
29/12/14 1.35 newbury highland lodge win 4 3 4 -3.00 211.86 £10,593.00
30/12/14 3.20 lingfield moulin rouge win 3 3 1 6.00 217.86 £10,893.00
31/12/14 2.10 lingfield billy red win 8 2 5 -2.00 215.86 £10,793.00
01/01/15 1.55 cheltenham dineur e/w 17 2 12 -2.00 213.86 £10,693.00
01/02/15 12.50 southwell bush warrior win 7 2 8 -2.00 211.86 £10,593.00
01/03/15 1.15 sandown golanova win 9 2 4 -2.00 209.86 £10,493.00
01/05/15 3.10 lingfield dynamic idol win 6.5 2 4 -2.00 207.86 £10,393.00
01/06/15 2.00 sedgefield pistol basc win 5.5 2 3 -2.00 205.86 £10,293.00
01/07/15 2.30 ludlow masterful act win 4.5 2 4 -2.00 203.86 £10,193.00
01/08/15 1.30 leicester medieval chapel win 4.5 2 3 -2.00 201.86 £10,093.00
01/09/15 2.40 doncaster castle conflict win 6 2 6 -2.00 199.86 £9,993.00
01/10/15 2.25 warwick big hands harry win 8 2 6 -2.00 197.86 £9,893.00
01/12/15 1.55 plumpton albatros de guye win 8 2 4 -2.00 195.86 £9,793.00
13/1/15 2.05 fakenham todd win 8.5 2 1 15.00 210.86 £10,543.00
14/1/15 3.25 newbury rons dream win 4 3 1 9.00 219.86 £10,993.00
15/1/15 3.40 wincanton gunna be a devil win 9 2 3 -2.00 217.86 £10,893.00
16/1/15 1.40 musselburgh alizee de janeiro win 6.5 2 3 -2.00 215.86 £10,793.00
17/1/15 2.00 lingfield history book win 5.5 2 1 9.00 224.86 £11,243.00
19/1/15 3.10 wolverhampton sixties queen win 8.5 2 4 -2.00 222.86 £11,143.00
20/1/15 2.00 southwell with hindsight win 6.5 2 1 11.00 233.86 £11,693.00
21/1/15 2.50 ayr prosecco win 8.5 2 f -2.00 231.86 £11,593.00
22/1/15 2.40 southwell pancake day win 5.5 2 1 9.00 240.86 £12,043.00
23/1/15 3.20 doncaster rear admiral win 6 2 5 -2.00 238.86 £11,943.00
24/1/15 3.15 doncaster if in doubt win 5 2 1 8.00 246.86 £12,343.00
26/1/15 2.50 ludlow call me vic win 6 2 5 -2.00 244.86 £12,243.00
27/1/15 2.10 southwell six wives win 13 2 3 -2.00 242.86 £12,143.00
28/1/15 4.30 leicester midnight mustang win 6 2 2 -2.00 240.86 £12,043.00
29/1/15 3.30 southwell im super too win 11 2 7 -2.00 238.86 £11,943.00
30/1/15 3.30 chepstow albert dolivate win 5.5 2 10 -2.00 236.86 £11,843.00
31/1/15 2.55 lingfield mindurownbusiness win 3.75 3 2 -3.00 233.86 £11,693.00
02/02/15 3.50 lingfield pharoh jake win 9 2 4 -2.00 231.86 £11,593.00
02/03/15 3.35 southwell viva verglas win 4.5 2 2 -2.00 229.86 £11,493.00
02/04/15 2.35 kempton duke of dunton win 6.5 2 12 -2.00 227.86 £11,393.00
02/05/15 3.30 wolverhampton beat goes on win 6.5 2 1 11.00 238.86 £11,943.00



02/06/15 3.25 newcastle the orange rogue win 6 2 2 -2.00 236.86 £11,843.00
02/07/15 1.00 warwick colins brother win 11 2 4 -2.00 234.86 £11,743.00
02/09/15 4.20 plumpton dainty diva win 6 2 2 -2.00 232.86 £11,643.00
02/11/15 1.50 chepstow eddiemaurice win 8 2 3 -2.00 230.86 £11,543.00
02/12/15 4.40 leicester thedreamstillalive win 6 2 7 -2.00 228.86 £11,443.00
13/2/15 2.50 fakenham canuspotit win 3.5 3 1 7.50 236.36 £11,818.00
14/2/15 2.20 haydock land of vic win 6.5 2 4 -2.00 234.36 £11,718.00
16/2/15 4.30 carlisle knock a hand win 9 2 1 16.00 250.36 £12,518.00
17/2/15 2.00 wolverhampton mambo spirit win 10 2 1 18.00 268.36 £13,418.00
18/2/15 2.00 lingfield kodafine win 5 2 4 -2.00 266.36 £13,318.00
19/2/15 3.30 musselburgh red inca win 7.5 2 3 -2.00 264.36 £13,218.00
20/2/15 5.00 lingfield young dottie win 11 2 6 -2.00 262.36 £13,118.00
21/2/15 2.00 kempton primogeniture win 8 2 8 -2.00 260.36 £13,018.00
23/2/15 3.30 wolverhampton tamarin win 7 2 2 -2.00 258.36 £12,918.00
24/2/15 2.50 leicester vivacissimo e/w 12 2 1 13.75 272.11 £13,605.50
25/2/15 3.25 bangor saint john henry win 3.75 3 1 8.25 280.36 £14,018.00
27/2/15 4.10 newbury be bop boru win 5 2 pu -2.00 278.36 £13,918.00
28/2/15 4.35 newbury major milbourne win 8 2 2 -2.00 276.36 £13,818.00
03/02/15 4.30 fakenham aviador win 4 2 ur -2.00 274.36 £13,718.00
03/03/15 3.30 exeter thomas wild win 10 2 6 -2.00 272.36 £13,618.00
03/04/15 4.00 lingfield silver mountain win 15 2 1 28.00 300.36 £15,018.00
03/05/15 4.25 southwell pea shooter win 10 2 5 -2.00 298.36 £14,918.00
03/06/15 3.25 sandown merrion square win 7.5 2 2 -2.00 296.36 £14,818.00
03/07/15 2.35 sandown ziga boy win 4.33 2 3 -2.00 294.36 £14,718.00
03/09/15 3.30 plumpton noble friend win 4 3 1 9.00 303.36 £15,168.00
03/10/15 3.20 cheltenham vaniteux e/w 29 2 8 -2.00 301.36 £15,068.00
03/11/15 4.00 cheltenham duke of lucca win 7 2 8 -2.00 299.36 £14,968.00
03/11/15 3.20 cheltenham abbyssial e/w 15 2 16 -2.00 297.36 £14,868.00
13/3/15 1.30 cheltenham top notch win 9 2 2 -2.00 295.36 £14,768.00
14/3/15 4.40 kempton favoured nation win 6.5 2 2 -2.00 293.36 £14,668.00
16/3/15 4.50 taunton shy john win 4.5 2 ur -2.00 291.36 £14,568.00
17/03/15 2.00 southwell master wizard win 7.5 2 7 -2.00 289.36 £14,468.00
18/3/15 2.45 haydock swing hard win 8 2 5 -2.00 287.36 £14,368.00
19/3/15 2.30 chepstow ballyknock lad win 6.5 2 6 -2.00 285.36 £14,268.00
20/3/15 2.50 lingfield club house win 5.5 2 7 -2.00 283.36 £14,168.00
21/3/15 3.35 bangor binge drinker win 7 2 1 12.00 295.36 £14,768.00
23/3/15 2.05 wolverhampton mick dundee win 8 2 10 -2.00 293.36 £14,668.00
24/3/15 5.35 wolvehampton fondly win 4.5 2 4 -2.00 291.36 £14,568.00
25/3/15 4.30 lingfield boxing shadows win 7 2 2 -2.00 289.36 £14,468.00
26/3/15 3.40 newbury westward point win 9 2 3 -2.00 287.36 £14,368.00
27/3/15 2.50 wetherby masirann win 9 2 3 -2.00 285.36 £14,268.00
28/3/15 4.20 doncaster dominada win 7 2 6 -2.00 283.36 £14,168.00
31/3/15 2.35 exeter quick decision win 8 2 4 -2.00 281.36 £14,068.00
04/01/15 2.40 towcester khazium win 6.5 2 pu -2.00 279.36 £13,968.00
04/02/15 3.20 taunton polstar win 7 2 7 -2.00 277.36 £13,868.00
04/03/15 4.00 musselburgh red baron win 9 2 5 -2.00 275.36 £13,768.00
04/04/15 4.20 haydock hello george win 6 2 2 -2.00 273.36 £13,668.00
04/06/15 3.45 market rasen imperial vic win 8.5 2 3 -2.00 271.36 £13,568.00
04/07/15 3.00 pontefract geordie george win 9 2 2 -2.00 269.36 £13,468.00
04/08/15 3.30 lingfield living leader win 6.5 2 1 11.00 280.36 £14,018.00
04/09/15 3.25 aintree volnay de thaix e/w 15 2 3 -2.00 278.36 £13,918.00
04/10/15 4.40 aintree zeroeshadesofgrey e/w 21 2 pu -2.00 276.36 £13,818.00
04/11/15 4.15 aintree first lieutenant e/w 21 1 16 -1.00 275.36 £13,768.00
04/11/15 4.15 aintree oscar time e/w 41 1 15 -1.00 274.36 £13,718.00
04/11/15 4.15 aintree rebel rebellion e/w 51 1 pu -1.00 273.36 £13,668.00
13/4/15 2.40 windsor cornelius win 6 2 1 10.00 283.36 £14,168.00
14/4/15 5.20 carlisle be a dreamer win 4 2 6 -2.00 281.36 £14,068.00
15/4/15 2.55 newmarket encore dor win 8 2 4 -2.00 279.36 £13,968.00
16/4/15 3.15 cheltenham mayfair music win 10 2 10 -2.00 277.36 £13,868.00
17/4/15 3.15 fontwell dunns river win 9 2 4 -2.00 275.36 £13,768.00
20/4/15 3.20 pontefract yeeoow win 6 2 3 -2.00 273.36 £13,668.00
21/4/15 4.35 exeter holy cross win 4.5 2 3 -2.00 271.36 £13,568.00
22/4/15 5.05 epsom lears rock win 8 2 2 -2.00 269.36 £13,468.00
23/4/15 4.30 beverley spring dixie win 8 2 3 -2.00 267.36 £13,368.00
24/4/15 4.20 perth bally braes win 8 2 1 14.00 281.36 £14,068.00
25/4/15 3.50 sandown grand gesture win 11 2 rr -2.00 279.36 £13,968.00
28/4/15 2.45 nottingham artful prince win 8 2 2 -2.00 277.36 £13,868.00
29/4/15 4.05 ascot strath burn win 7 2 8 -2.00 275.36 £13,768.00
30/4/15 4.35 lingfield silver dixie win 7 2 2 -2.00 273.36 £13,668.00
05/01/15 4.00 musselburgh lazarus bell win 12 2 6 -2.00 271.36 £13,568.00
05/02/15 3.25 goodwood extrasolar win 8 2 9 -2.00 269.36 £13,468.00
05/04/15 2.15 windsor quiet warrior win 8 2 4 -2.00 267.36 £13,368.00
05/05/15 4.20 brighton calm attitude win 6 2 8 -2.00 265.36 £13,268.00
05/07/15 5.25 chester the character win 7.5 2 9 -2.00 263.36 £13,168.00
05/08/15 2.10 chester colour blue win 9 2 4 -2.00 261.36 £13,068.00
05/09/15 4.35 haydock lysino win 7 2 ur -2.00 259.36 £12,968.00
05/11/15 2.00 musselburgh roc de prince win 8.5 2 1 15.00 274.36 £13,718.00
05/12/15 2.25 beverley lady wulfrana win 7.5 2 8 -2.00 272.36 £13,618.00
13/5/15 4.20 york foreign diplomat win 6 2 9 -2.00 270.36 £13,518.00
14/5/15 4.10 perth urban kode win 7 2 3 -2.00 268.36 £13,418.00
15/5/15 2.40 york great hall win 15 2 4 -2.00 266.36 £13,318.00
16/5/15 3.45 newbury custom cut win 10 2 9 -2.00 264.36 £13,218.00
18/5/15 2.50 redcar lydiate lady win 6.5 2 7 -2.00 262.36 £13,118.00
20/5/15 4.30 lingfield lolita win 9 2 1 16.00 278.36 £13,918.00
21/5/15 2.00 wetherby keep to the beat win 5.5 2 2 -2.00 276.36 £13,818.00
22/5/15 3.50 bath shalimah win 10 2 5 -2.00 274.36 £13,718.00
23/5/15 2.35 haydock salateen win 9 2 12 -2.00 272.36 £13,618.00
25/5/15 3.55 redcar silvery moon win 9 2 4 -2.00 270.36 £13,518.00
26/5/15 3.20 redcar whispered times win 8 2 8 -2.00 268.36 £13,418.00
27/5/15 4.40 thirsk gleneely girl win 6 2 4 -2.00 266.36 £13,318.00
28/5/15 2.00 lingfield van huysen win 6.5 2 2 -2.00 264.36 £13,218.00
29/5/15 2.30 newmarket venus grace win 11 2 7 -2.00 262.36 £13,118.00
30/5/15 4.40 york cartier win 10 2 5 -2.00 260.36 £13,018.00
06/01/15 4.25 leicester expensive taste e/w 13 2 9 -2.00 258.36 £12,918.00
06/02/15 3.55 ripon instant attraction win 10 2 1 18.00 276.36 £13,818.00
06/03/15 4.20 nottingham momentus e/w 17 2 5 -2.00 274.36 £13,718.00
06/05/15 3.45 epsom saucy minx e/w 17 2 8 -2.00 272.36 £13,618.00
06/06/15 3.45 epsom perfect muse win 11 2 14 -2.00 270.36 £13,518.00
06/08/15 4.45 thirsk olivers gold win 7.5 2 5 -2.00 268.36 £13,418.00
06/09/15 3.25 salisbury aussie ruler win 10 2 8 -2.00 266.36 £13,318.00
06/10/15 5.30 beverley noble vision win 11 2 8 -2.00 264.36 £13,218.00
06/11/15 5.05 newbury who dares wins win 13 2 3 -2.00 262.36 £13,118.00
13/6/15 3.10 york baltic knight win 12 2 4 -2.00 260.36 £13,018.00
15/6/15 2.30 southwell freddy fox win 8 2 6 -2.00 258.36 £12,918.00
16/6/15 3.40 ascot g force win 12 2 18 -2.00 256.36 £12,818.00
17/6/15 2.30 ascot sir isaac newton win 11 2 6 -2.00 254.36 £12,718.00
18/6/15 5.35 ascot putting green e/w 26 2 9 -2.00 252.36 £12,618.00
19/6/15 5.00 ascot dashing star win 11 2 9 -2.00 250.36 £12,518.00
20/6/15 4.20 ascot music master e/w 19 2 4 -2.00 248.36 £12,418.00
22/6/15 4.10 chepstow belle fille win 10 2 4 -2.00 246.36 £12,318.00
23/6/15 4.45 beverley frosty flyer win 9 2 5 -2.00 244.36 £12,218.00
24/6/15 3.00 carlisle janaab win 9 2 6 -2.00 242.36 £12,118.00
25/6/15 3.30 nottingham anneani win 13 2 7 -2.00 240.36 £12,018.00
26/6/15 5.30 cartmel dalby spook win 9 2 5 -2.00 238.36 £11,918.00



29/6/15 2.30 pontefract qibtee win 9 2 1 16.00 254.36 £12,718.00
30/6/15 3.45 hamilton silvanus e/w 15 2 3 -2.00 252.36 £12,618.00
07/01/15 3.50 worcester over the air win 7.5 2 3 -2.00 250.36 £12,518.00
07/02/15 4.40 lingfield duchess of marmite win 13 2 5 -2.00 248.36 £12,418.00
07/03/15 2.20 sandown taajub win 11 2 2 -2.00 246.36 £12,318.00
07/04/15 2.50 haydock apterix win 9 2 12 -2.00 244.36 £12,218.00
07/06/15 2.20 worcester always bold e/w 15 2 7 -2.00 242.36 £12,118.00
07/07/15 3.40 pontefract barkstone ash win 9 2 8 -2.00 240.36 £12,018.00
07/08/15 5.20 wolverhampton rizal park win 10 2 8 -2.00 238.36 £11,918.00
07/09/15 5.30 newmarket bartel e/w 15 2 2 -2.00 236.36 £11,818.00
07/10/15 4.00 york kimberella win 11 2 1 20.00 256.36 £12,818.00
07/11/15 3.10 newmarket suzis connoisseur e/w 17 2 6 -2.00 254.36 £12,718.00
14/7/15 3.45 bath breccbennach win 6.5 2 5 -2.00 252.36 £12,618.00
15/7/15 3.30 catterick archilles win 7.5 2 4 -2.00 250.36 £12,518.00
16/7/15 3.55 leicester hawkin win 11 2 3 -2.00 248.36 £12,418.00
17/7/15 4.15 newbury cricklewood green win 12 2 4 -2.00 246.36 £12,318.00
18/7/15 1.40 newmarket directorship win 11 2 1 20.00 266.36 £13,318.00
20/7/15 3.05 ayr pearl blue win 11 2 5 -2.00 264.36 £13,218.00
21/7/15 4.45 musselburgh jonny delta win 8 2 5 -2.00 262.36 £13,118.00
23/7/15 4.25 worcester ladies dancing win 11 2 1 20.00 282.36 £14,118.00
24/7/15 3.05 thirsk baby ballerina win 9 2 2 -2.00 280.36 £14,018.00
25/7/15 2.55 york top notch tonto win 9 2 2 -2.00 278.36 £13,918.00
27/7/15 3.15 newton abbot railway storm win 9 2 2 -2.00 276.36 £13,818.00
28/7/15 4.20 goodwood confessional win 13 2 8 -2.00 274.36 £13,718.00
29/7/15 4.55 goodwood nancy from nairobi win 17 2 2 -2.00 272.36 £13,618.00
30/7/15 3.10 goodwood pallasator win 11 2 4 -2.00 270.36 £13,518.00
31/7/15 4.20 goodwood furiant e/w 17 2 2 2.20 272.56 £13,628.00
08/01/15 3.45 goodwood ninjago e/w 17 2 16 -2.00 270.56 £13,528.00
08/02/15 2.30 nottingham cliodhna win 15 2 6 -2.00 268.56 £13,428.00
08/04/15 5.00 salisbury eastern magic win 11 2 7 -2.00 266.56 £13,328.00
08/05/15 3.40 pontefract qanan win 13 2 5 -2.00 264.56 £13,228.00
08/06/15 4.20 brighton pendo win 10 2 2 -2.00 262.56 £13,128.00
08/07/15 2.50 brighton big mcintosh win 11 2 3 -2.00 260.56 £13,028.00
08/08/15 2.40 ascot nakuti e/w 15 2 5 -2.00 258.56 £12,928.00
08/10/15 3.15 wolverhampton thewayitellum win 10 2 8 -2.00 256.56 £12,828.00
08/11/15 2.45 carlisle meandmyshadow win 13 2 3 -2.00 254.56 £12,728.00
08/12/15 4.15 newton abbot unefille de guye win 8.5 2 10 -2.00 252.56 £12,628.00
13/8/15 4.25 salisbury mustadeem win 13 2 9 -2.00 250.56 £12,528.00
14/8/15 4.30 newbury deeds not words win 9 2 6 -2.00 248.56 £12,428.00
15/8/15 2.15 newmarket george bowen win 11 2 1 20.00 268.56 £13,428.00
17/8/15 4.10 thirsk favourite treat win 12 2 11 -2.00 266.56 £13,328.00
18/8/15 4.30 ripon cooper win 9 2 1 16.00 282.56 £14,128.00
19/8/15 4.20 york highland castle win 12 2 10 -2.00 280.56 £14,028.00
20/8/15 3.05 york bronze angel e/w 17 2 15 -2.00 278.56 £13,928.00
21/8/15 3.40 york pearl secret e/w 21 2 8 -2.00 276.56 £13,828.00
22/8/15 3.45 york astronereus e/w 13 2 16 -2.00 274.56 £13,728.00
24/8/15 4.30 brighton improvized win 9 2 3 -2.00 272.56 £13,628.00
25/8/15 3.00 chepstow general brook win 13 2 5 -2.00 270.56 £13,528.00
26/8/15 3.00 musselburgh bowson fred win 8.5 2 5 -2.00 268.56 £13,428.00
27/8/15 2.00 musselburgh black diamond girl win 8 2 6 -2.00 266.56 £13,328.00
28/8/15 5.30 ffos las khajaaly win 9 2 2 -2.00 264.56 £13,228.00
29/8/15 4.50 goodwood imshivalla win 17 2 1 20.00 284.56 £14,228.00
31/8/15 2.15 cartmel tokyo brown win 15 2 4 -2.00 282.56 £14,128.00
09/01/15 3.25 hamilton youonlyliveonce win 9 2 6 -2.00 280.56 £14,028.00
09/02/15 2.30 lingfield refulgence win 13 2 2 -2.00 278.56 £13,928.00
09/03/15 4.25 sedgefield little pop win 8 2 4 -2.00 276.56 £13,828.00
09/04/15 3.00 haydock harwoods volante win 11 2 2 -2.00 274.56 £13,728.00
09/05/15 3.25 ascot antiquarium win 9 2 7 -2.00 272.56 £13,628.00
09/07/15 2.50 windsor prosecute win 17 2 11 -2.00 270.56 £13,528.00
09/08/15 3.30 leicester top of the glas win 12 2 4 -2.00 268.56 £13,428.00
09/09/15 4.45 doncaster money team win 13 2 4 -2.00 266.56 £13,328.00
09/10/15 3.05 doncaster aysad win 11 2 3 -2.00 264.56 £13,228.00
09/11/15 2.30 doncaster pressure point win 15 2 4 -2.00 262.56 £13,128.00
09/12/15 3.45 doncaster vengeur masque win 26 1 5 -1.00 261.56 £13,078.00
09/12/15 3.45 doncaster mderano win 34 1 6 -1.00 260.56 £13,028.00
14/9/15 3.10 wolverhampton red cape win 11 2 10 -2.00 258.56 £12,928.00
15/9/15 5.30 catterick vittachi win 8 2 5 -2.00 256.56 £12,828.00
17/9/15 3.30 ayr mystic miraaj win 12 2 4 -2.00 254.56 £12,728.00
18/9/15 6.00 newbury atwix win 10 2 5 -2.00 252.56 £12,628.00
19/9/15 5.30 ayr forced family fun win 9 2 4 -2.00 250.56 £12,528.00
21/9/15 5.00 leicester mister mayday win 11 2 1 20.00 270.56 £13,528.00
22/9/15 5.20 lingfield brasted win 15 2 3 -2.00 268.56 £13,428.00
23/9/15 6.05 redcar ad vitam win 11 2 3 -2.00 266.56 £13,328.00
25/9/15 2.20 worcester net work rouge win 12 2 7 -2.00 264.56 £13,228.00
26/9/15 3.50 newmarket portage win 9 2 5 -2.00 262.56 £13,128.00
28/9/15 3.40 bath glance my way win 11 2 4 -2.00 260.56 £13,028.00
29/9/15 4.25 ayr pettochside win 8 2 5 -2.00 258.56 £12,928.00
30/9/15 2.30 chepstow adrenalin flight win 13 2 5 -2.00 256.56 £12,828.00
10/01/15 4.10 beverley stormin tom e/w 26 2 5 -2.00 254.56 £12,728.00
10/02/15 4.15 hexham tantamount win 8 2 5 -2.00 252.56 £12,628.00
10/03/15 3.45 ascot outback traveller win 11 2 16 -2.00 250.56 £12,528.00
10/05/15 2.35 pontefract kassia win 13 2 1 24.00 274.56 £13,728.00
10/06/15 1.50 brighton last star falling win 13 2 3 -2.00 272.56 £13,628.00
10/07/15 3.15 ludlow king massini win 8 2 4 -2.00 270.56 £13,528.00
10/08/15 3.30 exeter whats left win 8 2 1 14.00 284.56 £14,228.00
10/10/15 3.25 york robot boy e/w 21 2 19 -2.00 282.56 £14,128.00
10/12/15 3.00 windsor chica rapida win 11 2 7 -2.00 280.56 £14,028.00
13/10/15 5.00 musselburgh makhfar win 9 2 7 -2.00 278.56 £13,928.00
14/10/15 2.40 wetherby kilgefin star win 10 2 3 -2.00 276.56 £13,828.00
15/10/15 4.05 uttoxeter monderon win 12 2 7 -2.00 274.56 £13,728.00
16/10/15 2.35 haydock mass rally win 13 2 4 -2.00 272.56 £13,628.00
17/10/15 3.05 ascot fascinating rock win 15 2 1 28.00 300.56 £15,028.00
18/10/15 5.40 pontefract one boy win 13 2 6 -2.00 298.56 £14,928.00
20/10/15 3.30 lingfield la cuesta win 10 2 7 -2.00 296.56 £14,828.00
21/10/15 2.00 newmarket whitecliff park win 15 2 8 -2.00 294.56 £14,728.00
22/10/15 4.25 carlisle indepub e/w 17 2 5 -2.00 292.56 £14,628.00
23/10/15 3.20 cheltenham dark spirit win 12 2 1 22.00 314.56 £15,728.00
24/10/15 3.45 doncaster mengli khan win 8 2 7 -2.00 312.56 £15,628.00
26/10/15 3.10 redcar rock of max win 9 2 3 -2.00 310.56 £15,528.00
27/10/15 1.10 catterick card high win 9 2 1 16.00 326.56 £16,328.00
28/10/15 3.50 nottingham magnolia ridge win 9 2 6 -2.00 324.56 £16,228.00
29/10/15 1.30 sedgefield fly home harry win 9 2 3 -2.00 322.56 £16,128.00
30/10/15 2.35 newmarket moonrise landing win 9 2 1 18.00 340.56 £17,028.00
31/10/15 3.25 ascot houblon des obeaux win 15 2 9 -2.00 338.56 £16,928.00
11/02/15 3.50 ludlow truckers highway win 12 2 f -2.00 336.56 £16,828.00
11/03/15 3.20 exeter big society win 9 2 pu -2.00 334.56 £16,728.00
11/04/15 3.40 warwick sergeant dick win 9 2 pu -2.00 332.56 £16,628.00
11/05/15 2.15 market rasen big sound win 15 2 3 -2.00 330.56 £16,528.00
11/06/15 2.50 hexham mia matriarch win 13 2 pu -2.00 328.56 £16,428.00
11/07/15 1.50 doncaster highland colori win 17 2 6 -2.00 326.56 £16,328.00
11/09/15 3.25 carlisle dream flyer win 12 2 6 -2.00 324.56 £16,228.00
11/10/15 3.10 huntingdon philharmonic hall win 13 2 pu -2.00 322.56 £16,128.00
11/11/15 2.00 bangor bob ford win 15 2 pu -2.00 320.56 £16,028.00
11/12/15 12.20 southwell staff sergeant win 11 2 10 -2.00 318.56 £15,928.00



13/11/15 3.25 cheltenham argot e/w 26 2 13 -2.00 316.56 £15,828.00
14/11/15 2.05 wetherby supreme asset win 8.5 2 pu -2.00 314.56 £15,728.00
16/11/15 2.15 leicester akula win 12 2 4 -2.00 312.56 £15,628.00
17/11/15 3.25 lingfield tommys geal win 9 2 3 -2.00 310.56 £15,528.00
18/11/15 2.20 warwick murrayana win 13 2 3 -2.00 308.56 £15,428.00
19/11/15 2.05 market rasen handiwork win 9 2 3 -2.00 306.56 £15,328.00
20/11/15 3.50 ascot rayvin black win 12 2 2 -2.00 304.56 £15,228.00
21/11/15 2.25 haydock alcala win 13 2 4 -2.00 302.56 £15,128.00
23/11/15 3.55 ludlow looks like power win 17 2 3 -2.00 300.56 £15,028.00
24/11/15 1.50 sedgefield runswick relax win 11 2 2 -2.00 298.56 £14,928.00
25/11/15 2.45 fontwell double dan win 12 2 2 -2.00 296.56 £14,828.00
26/11/15 2.45 newbury sidbury hill win 15 2 pu -2.00 294.56 £14,728.00
27/11/15 12.55 newbury rouge et blanc win 11 2 1 20.00 314.56 £15,728.00
28/11/15 3.35 newbury whispering harry win 13 2 2 -2.00 312.56 £15,628.00
30/11/15 3.20 kempton spirit of gondree win 12 2 4 -2.00 310.56 £15,528.00
12/01/15 2.10 wolverhampton pactolus win 7 2 1 12.00 322.56 £16,128.00
12/02/15 2.40 ludlow kuku country win 17 2 f -2.00 320.56 £16,028.00
12/03/15 3.20 leicester lean burn win 13 2 3 -2.00 318.56 £15,928.00
12/04/15 1.30 sandown paddy the stout win 13 2 7 -2.00 316.56 £15,828.00
12/05/15 3.00 sandown third intention e/w 26 2 7 -2.00 314.56 £15,728.00
12/07/15 2.40 chelmsford romancingthestone win 10 2 2 -2.00 312.56 £15,628.00
12/08/15 2.20 uttoxeter grove silver win 12 2 6 -2.00 310.56 £15,528.00
12/09/15 2.35 leicester midnight cataria win 13 2 pu -2.00 308.56 £15,428.00
12/10/15 2.30 warwick themanfrom minella win 17 2 4 -2.00 306.56 £15,328.00
12/11/15 12.45 doncaster park place win 10 2 4 -2.00 304.56 £15,228.00
12/12/15 1.50 cheltenham mozoltov win 11 2 pu -2.00 302.56 £15,128.00
14/12/15 2.40 ffos las lac sacre win 8 2 4 -2.00 300.56 £15,028.00
15/12/15 4.40 kempton shypen win 12 2 2 -2.00 298.56 £14,928.00
16/12/15 2.40 ludlow drumshambo win 12 2 6 -2.00 296.56 £14,828.00
17/12/15 2.10 towcester chicoria win 9 2 4 -2.00 294.56 £14,728.00
18/12/15 3.05 ascot sebastian beach win 15 2 11 -2.00 292.56 £14,628.00
19/12/15 2.25 ascot taglietelle win 23 2 9 -2.00 290.56 £14,528.00
28/12/15 12.05 lingfield showtime blues win 15 2 7 -2.00 288.56 £14,428.00
29/12/15 1.05 southwell mazovian win 8.5 2 1 15.00 303.56 £15,178.00
30/12/15 12.40 taunton triple chief win 8 2 3 -2.00 301.56 £15,078.00
31/12/15 12.30 lingfield dawn catcher win 9 2 6 -2.00 299.56 £14,978.00
01/01/16 12.20 southwell moon river win 8 2 1 14.00 313.56 £15,678.00
01/02/16 2.25 sandown agrapart win 12 2 3 -2.00 311.56 £15,578.00
01/04/15 3.40 woverhampton archies advice win 5.5 2 6 -2.00 309.56 £15,478.00
01/05/16 3.30 lingfield ertidad win 5.5 2 2 -2.00 307.56 £15,378.00
01/06/16 3.30 chelmsford heska win 8.5 2 5 -2.00 305.56 £15,278.00
01/07/16 1.50 lingfield lucky dottie win 8 2 4 -2.00 303.56 £15,178.00
01/08/16 1.35 lingfield bookmaker win 7 2 1 12.00 315.56 £15,778.00
01/09/16 3.45 kempton last supper win 10 2 9 -2.00 313.56 £15,678.00
01/11/16 3.25 wolverhampton incurs four faults win 10 2 4 -2.00 311.56 £15,578.00
01/12/16 3.10 lingfield pao de acuca win 8 2 13 -2.00 309.56 £15,478.00
13/01/16 2.55 chelmsford cottesloe win 17 2 6 -2.00 307.56 £15,378.00
14/01/16 3.05 southwell scottish command win 10 2 5 -2.00 305.56 £15,278.00
15/01/16 1.30 lingfield welsh inlet win 17 2 5 -2.00 303.56 £15,178.00
16/01/16 1.35 chelmsford first sargeant win 19 2 8 -2.00 301.56 £15,078.00
18/01/16 2.30 wolverhampton dream spirit win 10 2 4 -2.00 299.56 £14,978.00
19/01/16 1.45 southwell general tufto win 11 2 5 -2.00 297.56 £14,878.00
20/01/15 4.05 musselburgh arctic court win 8 2 1 14.00 311.56 £15,578.00
21/01/16 2.20 southwell mosseys lodge win 13 2 8 -2.00 309.56 £15,478.00
22/01/16 1.50 market rasen ourmanmassini win 9 2 2 -2.00 307.56 £15,378.00
23/01/15 2.25 ascot sugar baron win 11 2 11 -2.00 305.56 £15,278.00
25/01/16 2.50 wolverhampton more kudos win 5.5 2 3 -2.00 303.56 £15,178.00
26/01/16 4.20 southwell pull the pin win 10 2 2 -2.00 301.56 £15,078.00
27/01/16 3.45 lingfield dellbuoy win 15 2 7 -2.00 299.56 £14,978.00
28/01/16 2.30 fakenham beforeall win 10 2 1 18.00 317.56 £15,878.00
29/01/16 1.15 lingfield holiday henry win 12 2 4 -2.00 315.56 £15,778.00
30/01/16 3.15 doncaster pass the hat win 13 2 4 -2.00 313.56 £15,678.00
02/01/16 4.30 kempton brazen spirit win 9 2 4 -2.00 311.56 £15,578.00
02/02/16 4.30 southwell princess peaches win 15 2 2 -2.00 309.56 £15,478.00
02/04/16 2.20 southwell excelling oscar win 11 2 5 -2.00 307.56 £15,378.00
02/05/16 3.15 chepstow darkestbeforedawn win 7.5 2 6 -2.00 305.56 £15,278.00
02/06/16 1.45 lingfield rivellino win 8 2 1 14.00 319.56 £15,978.00
02/08/16 1.30 musselburgh apache pilot win 10 2 5 -2.00 317.56 £15,878.00
02/09/16 2.10 southwell game mascot win 10 2 8 -2.00 315.56 £15,778.00
02/10/16 3.55 southwell emblaze win 10 2 1 18.00 333.56 £16,678.00
02/11/16 4.15 huntingdon fit the brief win 17 2 6 -2.00 331.56 £16,578.00
13/02/16 3.35 newbury affaire dhonneur win 13 2 4 -2.00 329.56 £16,478.00
15/02/16 2.20 wolverhampton admirable art win 9 2 7 -2.00 327.56 £16,378.00
16/02/16 3.05 southwell best tamayuz win 13 2 3 -2.00 325.56 £16,278.00
17/02/16 2.25 towcester distant sound win 8 2 8 -2.00 323.56 £16,178.00
18/02/16 4.30 leicester mister teddy win 8 2 3 -2.00 321.56 £16,078.00
19/02/16 2.00 fakenham razzle dazzle em win 9 2 1 16.00 337.56 £16,878.00
20/02/16 2.15 wincanton atlantic roller win 11 2 3 -2.00 335.56 £16,778.00
22/02/16 4.00 lingfield jimmys hall win 11 2 4 -2.00 333.56 £16,678.00
23/02/16 2.55 wolverhampton stormbound win 11 2 2 -2.00 331.56 £16,578.00
25/02/16 3.55 huntingdon dalkadam win 7.5 2 pu -2.00 329.56 £16,478.00
26/02/16 3.00 lingfield pacches win 8.5 2 5 -2.00 327.56 £16,378.00
27/02/16 4.10 kempton hannibal the great win 11 2 pu -2.00 325.56 £16,278.00
29/02/16 2.00 plumpton tara bridge win 9 2 3 -2.00 323.56 £16,178.00
03/01/16 3.20 leicester midnight appeal win 12 2 pu -2.00 321.56 £16,078.00
03/02/16 4.40 wolverhampton beautiful stranger win 12 2 3 -2.00 319.56 £15,978.00
03/03/16 4.35 southwell lawyer win 8 2 5 -2.00 317.56 £15,878.00
03/04/16 4.30 newbury dubh eile win 15 2 6 -2.00 315.56 £15,778.00
03/05/16 1.45 newbury total submission win 21 2 5 -2.00 313.56 £15,678.00
03/07/16 5.20 wolverhampton tijuca win 8.5 2 8 -2.00 311.56 £15,578.00
03/08/16 3.50 newcastle gunner lindley win 8 2 9 -2.00 309.56 £15,478.00
03/09/16 3.10 lingfield stellarta win 9 2 1 16.00 325.56 £16,278.00
03/10/16 5.00 southwell black vale win 12 2 7 -2.00 323.56 £16,178.00
03/11/16 4.50 ayr surprise vendor win 10 2 1 18.00 341.56 £17,078.00
03/12/16 3.45 sandown avellino win 9 2 5 -2.00 339.56 £16,978.00
14/03/16 2.20 taunton shadow blue win 9 2 4 -2.00 337.56 £16,878.00
15/03/16 2.50 cheltenham beg to differ win 15 2 ur -2.00 335.56 £16,778.00
16/03/16 2.50 cheltenham hunters hoof win 21 2 16 -2.00 333.56 £16,678.00
17/03/16 3.30 cheltenham whisper win 13 2 8 -2.00 331.56 £16,578.00
18/03/16 4.50 cheltenham flying angel win 15 2 2 -2.00 329.56 £16,478.00
19/03/16 2.25 uttoxeter sakhees city win 12 2 2 -2.00 327.56 £16,378.00
21/03/16 4.10 taunton nearest the pin win 9 2 4 -2.00 325.56 £16,278.00
22/03/16 2.45 wetherby nickis nipper win 15 2 4 -2.00 323.56 £16,178.00
23/03/16 4.20 warwick jean flemming win 10 2 2 -2.00 321.56 £16,078.00
24/03/16 3.50 chepstow cruchain win 11 2 6 -2.00 319.56 £15,978.00
25/03/16 4.30 wolverhampton top boy win 9 2 4 -2.00 317.56 £15,878.00
26/03/16 1.40 kempton mesmeric moment win 12 2 4 -2.00 315.56 £15,778.00
28/03/16 4.55 redcar all you win 7.5 2 11 -2.00 313.56 £15,678.00
29/03/16 3.40 hexham manballandall win 11 2 2 -2.00 311.56 £15,578.00
31/03/16 4.40 wolverhampton surround sound win 10 2 5 -2.00 309.56 £15,478.00
04/01/16 2.25 newbury bob tucker win 7 2 1 12.00 321.56 £16,078.00
04/02/16 3.05 newbury shantou magic win 9 2 4 -2.00 319.56 £15,978.00
04/04/16 2.40 wincanton degooch win 9 2 7 -2.00 317.56 £15,878.00
04/05/16 4.45 newton abbot lily of the moor win 12 2 2 -2.00 315.56 £15,778.00



04/06/16 3.30 catterick mr sundowner win 8.5 2 11 -2.00 313.56 £15,678.00
04/07/16 4.05 aintree monkey kingdom e/w 26 2 7 -2.00 311.56 £15,578.00
04/08/16 4.05 aintree bishops road win 15 2 ur -2.00 309.56 £15,478.00
04/09/16 5.15 aintree gallant oscar e/w 19 2 ur -2.00 307.56 £15,378.00
04/09/16 5.15 aintree morning assembly e/w 26 2 8 -2.00 305.56 £15,278.00
04/09/16 5.15 aintree boston bob e/w 41 2 pu -2.00 303.56 £15,178.00
04/09/16 5.15 aintree buywise e/w 51 2 12 -2.00 301.56 £15,078.00
04/11/16 2.00 redcar merry banter win 8.5 2 2 -2.00 299.56 £14,978.00
04/12/16 2.45 newmarket zhui feng win 9 2 3 -2.00 297.56 £14,878.00
13/04/16 2.25 cheltenham any currency win 11 2 1 20.00 317.56 £15,878.00
14/04/16 2.45 newmarket quantum field win 11 2 10 -2.00 315.56 £15,778.00
15/04/16 3.45 ayr fago win 10 2 pu -2.00 313.56 £15,678.00
16/04/16 4.45 ayr forest bihan win 13 2 6 -2.00 311.56 £15,578.00
18/04/16 3.40 pontefract omid win 9 2 3 -2.00 309.56 £15,478.00
19/04/16 3.10 ludlow midnight appeal win 17 2 9 -2.00 307.56 £15,378.00
20/04/16 5.40 catterick flyball win 11 2 7 -2.00 305.56 £15,278.00
21/04/16 2.30 perth anitopia e/w 21 2 14 -2.00 303.56 £15,178.00
22/04/16 5.25 doncaster impediment win 8 2 8 -2.00 301.56 £15,078.00
23/04/16 3.20 haydock express himself win 9 2 4 -2.00 299.56 £14,978.00
25/04/16 2.50 ayr star cracker win 11 2 9 -2.00 297.56 £14,878.00
26/04/16 3.05 notingham edge of heaven win 15 2 8 -2.00 295.56 £14,778.00
27/04/16 2.20 wolverhampton carlovian win 12 2 4 -2.00 293.56 £14,678.00
28/04/16 3.20 lingfield ice age win 10 2 4 -2.00 291.56 £14,578.00
29/04/16 5.15 musselburgh bush tiger win 17 2 8 -2.00 289.56 £14,478.00
30/04/16 3.45 newmarket marcel win 12 2 13 -2.00 287.56 £14,378.00
05/02/16 3.45 warwick hallingham win 11 2 5 -2.00 285.56 £14,278.00
05/03/16 4.35 fakenham cocker e/w 21 2 5 -2.00 283.56 £14,178.00
05/04/16 3.10 chester gabrial the hero win 17 2 4 -2.00 281.56 £14,078.00
05/05/16 2.30 uttoxeter wish in a well win 11 2 8 -2.00 279.56 £13,978.00
05/06/16 4.20 chester meshardal win 15 2 8 -2.00 277.56 £13,878.00
05/07/16 2.20 lingfield lexington times win 15 2 9 -2.00 275.56 £13,778.00
05/09/16 2.30 wolverhampton aumerle win 13 2 5 -2.00 273.56 £13,678.00
05/10/16 3.30 beverley border bandit win 15 2 12 -2.00 271.56 £13,578.00
05/11/16 4.20 york constantino win 11 2 9 -2.00 269.56 £13,478.00
05/12/16 4.45 york charlie chaplin win 10 2 8 -2.00 267.56 £13,378.00
13/05/16 3.55 newmarket viewpoint win 11 2 3 -2.00 265.56 £13,278.00
14/05/16 4.10 newmarket suqoor win 10 2 9 -2.00 263.56 £13,178.00
16/05/16 2.30 kempton maypole lass win 12 2 4 -2.00 261.56 £13,078.00
17/05/16 2.20 lingfield jabbarr win 9 2 5 -2.00 259.56 £12,978.00
18/05/16 5.05 warwick heath hunter win 13 2 7 -2.00 257.56 £12,878.00
19/05/16 3.30 goodwood bathos win 15 2 1 28.00 285.56 £14,278.00
20/05/16 4.55 wolverhampton rat catcher e/w 26 2 6 -2.00 283.56 £14,178.00
21/05/16 2.20 newmarket zzoro win 11 2 8 -2.00 281.56 £14,078.00
23/05/16 3.05 ayr silver streak win 15 2 8 -2.00 279.56 £13,978.00
24/05/16 4.15 wolverhampton frivolous prince win 15 2 2 -2.00 277.56 £13,878.00
25/05/16 3.15 market rasen dream flyer win 10 2 3 -2.00 275.56 £13,778.00
26/05/16 4.50 chelmsford divine touch win 10 2 4 -2.00 273.56 £13,678.00
27/05/16 3.10 haydock gowanless win 21 2 12 -2.00 271.56 £13,578.00
28/05/16 3.25 chester winterlude win 13 2 6 -2.00 269.56 £13,478.00
30/05/16 4.25 leicester buying trouble win 9 2 6 -2.00 267.56 £13,378.00
31/05/16 2.30 leicester prerogative win 11 2 3 -2.00 265.56 £13,278.00
06/01/16 3.00 nottingham salvo win 13 2 11 -2.00 263.56 £13,178.00
06/02/16 2.30 hamilton little belter win 10 2 2 -2.00 261.56 £13,078.00
06/03/16 5.50 epsom reputation win 8 2 4 -2.00 259.56 £12,978.00
06/04/16 5.50 epsom blaine win 13 2 1 24.00 283.56 £14,178.00
06/06/16 2.15 brighton roman legion win 9 2 5 -2.00 281.56 £14,078.00
06/07/16 2.00 fontwell watchmetail win 17 2 3 -2.00 279.56 £13,978.00
06/08/16 2.30 beverley emerald bay win 13 2 10 -2.00 277.56 £13,878.00
06/10/16 3.30 sandown solo hunter win 11 2 3 -2.00 275.56 £13,778.00
06/11/16 3.10 musselburgh barnet fair win 9 2 7 -2.00 273.56 £13,678.00
14/06/16 5.00 ascot jennies jewel win 10 2 1 18.00 291.56 £14,578.00
15/06/16 5.00 ascot librisa breeze win 19 2 2 -2.00 289.56 £14,478.00
16/06/16 5.00 ascot defrocked win 11 2 1 20.00 309.56 £15,478.00
